FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New New	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name Dexter Corporation, The	04231998						
Formerly							
	Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Individual General Partnership							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Connecticut						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Dexter Corporation							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address(line 1) One Elm Street							
Address (line 2)							
City	Connecticut 06096 State/Country Zip Code Limited Rectnership If document to be recorded is an						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Connecticut						
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY						
·							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheat to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheat. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002139 FRAME: 0046** 

15:12

**P**003

		<del>_</del> .				
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/20/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	<u>.</u>	U.S. Department of Commorce Patent and Trudemark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Te	lephone Number 212-6	582-4902			
Name	Dean Holbrook					
Address (line 1)	Ahlstrom Dexter LLC					
Address (line 2)	330 Park Avenue, Suite 2215					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10169					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	hed conveyance document	# 6			
	Application Number(s) or Registration		additional numbers attached			
1	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number					
Trac	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)			
		1794577				
[						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method o Deposit A		posit Account 📈	<u> </u>			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account Nu		19-2385			
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes	No 🗌			
Statement a	nd Signature	<del></del>				
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing hed copy is a true copy of the original document. ated herein.	Information is true and correct a Charges to deposit account are	nd any authorized, as			
Willi	am R. MacDonald Willi RA	kulmat )	10/26/00			
	of Person Signing Si	nature	Date Signed			

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 / new / 1-97

Space For Office Use Only

FILING #0001831661 PG 01 OF 03 VOL B-00186 FILED 04/24/1998 01:00 PM PAGE 02447 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			1 (1992 mass)		COMMEN	CITCUT	DECRET	ARI OF I	nn Stai	A LAS
	1. WAME OF CO	RPORATIO	Ŋ		LETTERS OF STREET OF STREET	The State of the S	CONTROL OF	11 04 (1 125) 76 TO	Service of the servic		
= Northweet	THE DEXTER	CORPORATION					· :				1 2 7 1 7 1 7 1 8 8 7 1 1 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	2. THE CERTIF	ICATE OF I	VCORPO	RATION	IS (check	A., B. o	r C.):				
1	XX A. AME										e:
	B. AME	NDED AND	RESTAT	ED.							võ
	C. REST	FATED.			*: *:	ig.					9 1 0 4 2 0 4 4 7 4 2 4 7
]:	3. TEXT OF EAC ARTICLE I	H AMENDA	TENT / R	ESTATE	MENT:					·	7 sind :
	The name of	the corpor	ation is	: "Dexter	Corpora	ition."					
				of Manager			A SAR IN SEA A SAR				
		(Plesse refere	0ce no 8 1/2 )	K II attachin	ent if miditi	mal space	is needed)				

(CONN. - 1264 - 1/1/97)

a dan <del>kalangan</del> mengangan bangan ba

TRADEMARK REEL: 002139 FRAME: 0048

**P**005

•	Space For Office Use Only		
	FILING #000183 FILED 04 CONNECTIO	31661 PG 02 OF 03 T 1/24/1998 01:00 FM PA SECRETARY OF THE STA OUT SECRETARY OF THE	VOL B-00186 AGE 02448 ATE STATE
4. VOTE INFORMATION (chec	ck A., B. or C.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
XX A. The resolution was ap	proved by shareholders as follows:		17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (17 (
	juirtd by Cons. Gen. Stat. section 33-800 :	as amended in the muses pro-	vided below i
See Attachment A for vot			3 <b>6</b> 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
	The state of the s	an de como e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
			•
		•	
		•	
			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		·	
			<u></u>
B. The amendment was ac	lopted by the board of directors wit	thout shareholder action	. No
shareholder vote was re	equired for adoption.		
C. The amendment was ad shareholder vote was re	lopted by the incorporators without	t shareholder action. No	
Summitted total MT2 (6	daner tor sachaar	\$	
	<del></del>		
	5. EXECUTION		7 - V
Dated this	5. EXECUTION  23rd day of April		
Dated this			
	23rd day of April		
Dated thisary_Anne B. Tillona			no Alla

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002139 FRAME: 0049

FILING #0001831661 PG 03 OF 03 VOL B-00186 FILED 04/24/1998 01:00 PM PAGE 02449 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

## Attachment A

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT THE DEXTER CORPORATION

The foregoing amendment was passed by an affirmative vote of 20,534,844 votes cast at the annual meeting of shareholders of The Dexter Corporation held on April 23, 1998, at which a quorum was present, which vote is greater than a majority of the votes cast at such meeting and which was sufficient for approval of the amendment under the Connecticut Business Corporations Act.

The only outstanding securities of The Dexter Corporation are the shares of its common stock, \$1 par value, 23,179,597 of which were outstanding as of February 27, 1998. Only shareholders of record as of the close of business on that date were entitled to vote at the annual meeting. There were 20,776,911 votes indisputably represented at the meeting. 20,534,844 votes were cast in favor and 239,067 votes were cast against the amendment.

gt/word/mbt/corp/dexamen.doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002139 FRAME: 0050

**RECORDED: 10/27/2000**